RECEIVED

MAR 1 6 2015
2008-16 PH-SAA AMENDING AGREEMENT MG - 29
THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”) is made as of the 1* day of April, 2015
BETWEEN:
WATERLOO WELLINGTON LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK (the “LHIN")
AND
Homewood Health Centre Inc. (the “Hospital”)
WHEREAS the LHIN and the Hospital {together the “Parties”) entered into a private
hospital service accountability agreement that took effect April 1, 2008 (the “PH-SAA");

AND WHEREAS pursuant to various amending agreements the term of the PH-SAA has
been extended to March 31, 2015;

AND WHEREAS the LHIN and the Hospital have agreed to extend the PH-SAA for a
further twelve month period to permit the LHIN and the Hospital to continue to work
toward a multi-year PH-SAA;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of mutual promises and agreements contained in
this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1.0 Definitions. Except as otherwise defined in this Agreement, all terms shall have
the meaning ascribed to them in the PH-SAA. References in this Agreement to the PH-
SAA mean the PH-SAA as amended and extended.
2.0 Amendments.
2.1 Agreed Amendments. The PH-SAA is amended as set out in this Article 2.
2.2 Amended Definitions.
(a) The following terms have the following meanings.
“Schedule” means any one of, and “Schedules” means any two or more as the
context requires, of the Schedules appended to this Agreement, including the
following:
Schedule A: Funding Allocation
Schedule B: Reporting
Schedule C: Indicators and Volumes
C.1. Performance Indicators
C.2. Service Volumes
C.3. LHIN Indicators and Volumes

2.3  Term. This Agreement and the PH-SAA will terminate on March 31, 2016.

e e ——
PH-SAA Amending Agreement — Extension to March 31, 2016 Page 1



3.0 Effective Date. The amendments set out in Article 2 shall take effect on April 1,
2015. All other terms of the PH-SAA shall remain in full force and effect.

4,0 Governing Law. This Agreement and the rights, obligations and relations of the
Parties will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the
Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.

5.0  Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts,
each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute
one and the same instrument.

6.0 Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between
the Parties with respect to the subject matter contained in this Agreement and
supersedes all prior oral or written representations and agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set out
below.

WATERLOO WELLINGTON LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK

“Wiarck 31, 2014

Date

“Wlg clo 3//. 2015

Bruce Lauckner, CEO Date

Homewood Health Centre Inc.

é':_.___ ® /VT.&.ﬂ G’j‘;’(

—

James Schlegel Chair————— Date

And by: %j__ /&,_,‘4 6'//(

Jagoda Pike/ President & CEO Date

== e e
PH-SAA Amending Agreement — Extension to March 31, 2016 Page 2



Private Hospital Sector Accountabili

y Agreement 2015-2016

Facility #: 601

Hospital Name:

Homewood Health Centre

Hospitat Legal Name:

Homewood Health Centre Inc

2015-2016 Schedule A Funding Allocation

T R T a0 20 1B R

| (1] Estimated Funding Allocation

BTt e

Total 15/16 Estimated Fundling Allocation {All Sources)

[ s70.478,01

e
Section 1: FUNDING SUMMARY NT “. B (s
LHIN FUNDING il — A D 7

LHIN Global Allocation $30,642,050 | pir e
Health System Funding Reform: HBAM Funding $0 e :
Health System Funding Reform: QBP Funding (Sec. 2) $0
Post Construction Operating Plan (PCOP) $0
Wait Time Strategy Services {"WTS") {Sec. 3} $0
Provincial I-’rogram Services ("PPS") {Sec. 4) $C
Other Non-HSFR Funding {Sec. 5) $217,640
Sub-Total LHIN Funding $30,869,690
NON-LHIN FUNDING B [ e o G o
[3] Cancer Care Ontario and the Ontario Renal Network | $0 =A 12
Recaveries and Misc. Revenue ;1 $3,400,000 | Fre s Al
Amortization of Grants/Donations Equipment . $0 ' iy _r
OHIP Revenua and Patient Revenua from Cther Payors i $13,466,034 | [ R RS e "
DIITerenlIa_I&Copaymeﬂevanue 1 $22,752,290 | _' s
Sub-Total Non-LHIN Funding [__sssssaz2a | Wik AR E
| $0 |4.




Private Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Facility # [ 601 |
Hospital Name: Homewood Health Centre
Hospital Legal Name: Homewood Health Centre [nc

2015-2016 Schedule A Funding Allocation

L e e A e T T e S e e P Y I e T L e e e T . Aalioieu]h : AR
Section 2: HSFR - Quality-Based Procedures ~ Nolume 4] Afidestion
Rehabllitation Inpatient Primary Unlilateral Hip Replacement u 0
Acute Inpalient Primary Unilateral Hip Replacement i

! Rehabilitation Inpatient Primary Unlilateral Knee Replacement |

F Acute Inpatient Primary Unilateral Knee Replacement I

Acuta Inpatient Hip Fracture

| Knee Arthroscopy I

} Elective Hips - Outpatient Rehabiiitation for Primary Hip '

Il Elective Knees - Qutpatient Rehabillitation for Primary Knee .I

[ mwml Joint Replacement (Hip/Knee)

‘ Acute Inpatient Congestive Heart Failure

I

I

|

Aortic Valve ﬁeplacemenl
Coronary Artery Disease

{1 Acute Inpatient Siroke Hemorrhage H
I| Acute Inpatient Stroke Ischemic or Unspecified "
lj Acute Inpatient Stroke Transient lschemic Attack ('ﬁA) i
|| Acute Inpatient Non-Cardiac Vascular Aorlic Aneurysm excluding Advanced Pathway I
5: Acule Inpatient Non-Cardiac Vascular Lower Extremity Occlusive Disease

il Unilateral Cataract Day Surgery

olo|ojojo|jojojojlo|o|o|lo|jo|o|o|o|o




Private Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Facility # 601

Hospital Name: Homewood Health Centre
Hospital Legal Name: Homewood Health Centre Inc

2015-2016 Schedule A Funding Allocation

Bilateral Cataract Day Surgery | [

Retinal Disease |

Inpatient Neonatal Jaundice (Hyperbilirubinemia)

Acute Inpatient Tonslllectomy

Acute Inpatient Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease

Acule Inpatient Pneumonia

Endoscopy

Rehabilitation Inpatient Primary Bilateral Joint Repfacement {(Hip/Knee)
Sub-m“" Based Procedure Funding

T T L R e e P e e e T e e R e e T At e e LT

olojlo|o|ojo|jala




Private Hospital Sector Accountabilit

/ Agreement 2015-2016

Facility #: €01

Hospital Name:

Homewood Health Centre

Hospital Legal Name:

Homewoed Health Centre Inc

2015-2016 Schedule A Funding Allocation

FORAE T e P R i I, S S i i [ . A 201.5:20 fEaYY mﬂ
Section 3: Wait Time Stratagy Services ("WTS") 1 ' '
General Surgery ‘
Pediatric Surgery i
q

Hip & Knee Replacement - Revisions

Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI)

Ontarlo Breast Screening Magnetic Resonance Imaging (OBSP MRI) |

Computed Tomography (CT)
Other WTS Funding |
Sub-Total Wait Time Strategy Services Fundin $0 $0 1
[a— = Ea— ""S""'F"-rw? “1 S ,.'5"'1'1_*1" e ,ﬁ
Saction 4: Provinclal Priority Program Services {"PPS"} . [fBase b fhaT, mﬁ“‘nuuom Time
Cardiac Surgery Z $0 $0
| Other Cardiac Servicas H $0 $0
il Organ Transplantation i %0 $0 ]
Meurosciences i $0 $0
Bariatric Services i $¢ $0
Regional Trauma | $0 $0 ]
Sub-Total Pravinclal Pricrity Program Services Funding ! $0 $0 :

D e e S T e e B B e e e B e e B n AT N ECEERp e R e N
R = e umram e e tie comiiemeae aes el

.f--f"-d:-rn-r}- r-u- e u;-ugw.— .a.u—-d--.p.- AT

T

)
R

Sectlon 5: Other Non-HSFR [ I ] Basa mhu-”-‘"hlrom-ﬂm
LHIN One-time payments ; $0 $0
MOH One-lime paymenis I 50 $0
LHIN/MOH Recoveries g $0 T
Other Revenue from MOHLTC i $183,632
Paymaster | 1 $34,008 s
Sub-Total Other Non-HSFR F Fundin H $217,640 $0
T A J R e e e R e e T T T = _—




Private Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Facility #: 601

Hospital Name: Homewood Health Centre
Hospital Legal Name: Homewood Health Centre Inc

2015-2016 Schedule A Funding Allocation

| [Section 6: Other Funding 4;.._ LLL4 b.zo. 52018 :
{Tnfo. Only. Funding fs aiready included In Sections 1-4 above) | [ o iﬁt mMﬂ“ bk
Grant in Lieu of Taxes (Inc. in Glebal Funding Allocation Sec. 1) $0
[3] Ontario Renal Network Funding (Inc. in Cancer Care Ontario Funding Sec. 4) $0
Sub-Total Other Fundlng $0

* Targets for Year 3 of the agreement will be determined during the annual refresh process.
[1] Estimated funding allocations.

[2} Funding allocations are subject fo change year over year.

[3] Funding provided by Cancer Care Ontlario, not the LHIN.

[4]AN QBP Funding is fully recoverable in accordance with Section 5.6 of the H-SAA. QBP Funding is not base funding for the purposes of the
BOND pohcy




Private Hospital Sector Accountabhility Agreement 2015-2016
Facility # | 601 |
Hospital Name: Homewood Health Centre
Hospital Legal Name: Homewood Health Centre Inc

2015-2016 Schedule B: Reporting Requirements

Q2 - April 01 to September 30

Q3 - October 01 1o December 31 31 January 2016

Q4 — January 01 to March 31 30 May 2018

e

2, HospitallQuartery SRi Reports-and s Eupple‘mantallReportlng"as e e e

Q2 - April 01 to September 30

Q3 — October 01 1o December 31

Q4 - January 01 o March 31 30 June 2016

Year End 30 June 2016

P e T

T R o PG I R —.——ﬁ— S R ST

3*‘Au&|tad‘l§lnanclalr3tate“fﬁantsp T Wl (I

Sl e PV 2 PR T L S TR R

Fiscal Year

T, .,M‘,_._.. o 1...._,,.. 1....,_“.1_1._ ——— - ' - — — e r ~ — .n_.l T Ty e ed
4' 'F.rench Lnnguage_xarﬂcesfﬁeport AT s Eo3h T W G ETHT g ; g%%%:ﬂl

.| Fiscal Year 3¢ April 2016




Private Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
i

Facility #: B0t
Hospita) Name: Homewoo:d Health Contre
Hospita! Legal Nama:; Homewood Health Centre Inc
Site Nama: TOTAL ENTITY

*Performance Indicators

#0th Percentiis Emegency Room (ER) Lengih of Stay for Admitied Pallents

90th Percantiie ER Length of Stay for Non-Admitled Compiex (CTAS K1) Palients

90th Percentils ER Length of Stay for N Minor L P {CTAS IV-V) Patients

Cancar Surgery: % Prionty 4 cases compleied within Targel

Cardiac Bypass Surgery: % Pricrity 4 cases compleind within Targel

Calaracl Surgery: % Priority 4 cases complated within Targel

Joinl Replacement {Hip): % Priory 4 cases complsiod within Tangel

Jal Replacament {Knee): % Prioitly 4 cases complaled within Target

Dlagnostic Magnetic Resonanca imaging {MRI) Scan: % Priorly 4 cases complated within Targel

g Conp Tormography {CT) Scan: % Priority 4 tases comploled within Target

Rats of Hospital Acguired Clostridium Cifficile Infections

Explanatory Indicstora:

Parcent of Strokeis Patients Admitied to & Siroke Unit During (heir inpalient Slay

Hoapial Standardized Mortakly Ralia

Resdmissions Within 30 Deys for Selecied Case Mix Groups

Rate of A Pl 4

Conlal Line Infection Rata

Rats of Hospha! Acqulred yek

Rt of Hospial Acquired Methicilin F




Private Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
|

Facility # |_ 801
Hospital Nama: Homewood Health Centre
Hospital Legal Name: H d Health Centre Inc
Site Name: TOTAL ENTITY

*Performance Indicators

Current Ralio (Consclidated - AR Sector Codes and fund typas

Total Margin {Consolidated - Al Sector Codes and fund types

Explanatory Indicators:

Total Margin (Hospital Secior Onky)

Adjusted Working Funds/ Tolal Raveaue %

Fl i g M e T Rl T g e T R

{4 |[Part 1 - SYSTEM PERS ECTIVE' Inta ratlon, Community Engagement, eHealth
| ¥ Performance
| *Performance Indicators B U B e sese Lo U ishased
| : 0152018 0152018
| | Anemate Level of Care (ALG) Rate- Acun Percantags I | c.00% | f
! f Explanatory Indicators e
| ] Repaat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within 30 Days For Mental Haalh Conditions. L} F g
\ | i] Repett Unscheduled Emergency Visks Within 30 Days For Subslance Abusa Condiions gy Ui P g
0
| 1 Parcentege of Acute Alemate Level of Care (ALC) Days (Closed Cases) Parcentagn

= s g e e e g TP ST e W Wl a1 B i = Tt s T




Private Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
I

Facility #: 601
Hospital Name: Homewood Health Centre
Hospital Legal Name: Homewood Health Centre In¢

2015-2016 Schedule C2 Service Volumes

IPart I - Global Volumes

Performance Target
2015-2018

Standard
2015-2018

Ambulatory Care

Visits

4,000

»w 3,000.

Ambulatory Care

Group Visits

5,500

>= 4,075

Day Surgery

Weighted Cases

Elderly Capital Assistance Program (ELDCAP)

Patient Days

Emergency Department

Weighted Cases

Emergency Depanment and Urgent Care

Visits

Inpatient Mental Health

Weighted Patiant Days

»= BOGS50. and <=
94676,

Inpatient Mental Mealth

Patient Days

Acute Rehabilitalion Patiant Days

Patient Days

Acule Rehabilitation Separations

Separstions

Total inpatieni Acute

Weighted Cases

e e e T RIS e

Measurvment Unit

Primary
2015-2018

20162018

Cochlear Implants

Cases

[

Base
2015-2018

One-time
2015-2018

Cleft Palate

Cases

HIV Qutpatient Clinics

Vigits

Sexual Assault'Domestic Violence Treatmeni Clinlcs

# of Palienis

Measurement Unit

2015-2018

One-time
20152018

General Surgery

Cases

Paediatric Surgery

Cases

Hip & Knee Replacement - Revisions

Cases

Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI)

Total Hours

Ontario Breast Screening Magnelic Resonance Imaging (OBSP MRI)

Total Hours

Computed Tomegraphy (CT)

Total Hours




|
i_i:
|
|-
|
|

e ot AR gt P T i o

Private Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016

Facllity #: 801

Hospital Name: Homewood Health Centre

Hospital Legal Name: Homewood Health Centre Inc

2015-2016 Schedule C2 Service Volumes

P e T O T TR i o B o T C s e e i o i i Eae A v A T v A i S ok

A

Messuroment Urit

Eaao
2015-2016

20152018

Cardiac Surgery

Cases

0

Cardiac Services - Calhelerization

Cases

0

Cardiac Senvices- Interventional Cardlology

Cases

Cardiac Services- Permanent Pacemakears

Cases

Automatic Implantable Cardiac Defib's {AICDs)- New Implants

Cases

Autematic Implantable Cardiac Defib’s {AICDs)- Replacements

# of Replacements

Automatic Implantable Cardiac Defib's {AICDs)- ﬁeplacaments done at Supplier's
request

# of Replacements

Automatic Implantable Cardiac Defib’s {AICDs)- Manufacturer Requesied iICD
Replacement Procedure

Procedures

Organ Transplantation

Cases

:Revision
2015-2018

Neurosciences

Procedures

Regional Trauma

Cases

Number of Forensic Beds- General

Beds

Number of Forensic Beds- Secure

Beds

Number of Forensic Beds- Assessmeanti

Beds

Bariatric Surgery

Procedures

Medical and Behavioural Trealment Cases




TeTTC

Sprvesy

B

T S

Vg

Private Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
l

Facility #: 601

Hospital Name: Homewood Health Centre

Hospital Legal Name: Homewood Health Centre Inc

2015-2016 Schedule C2 Service Volumes

|Part V - Quality Based Procedures

Measuremant Unit

Rehabititation inpatient Primary Unlilateral Hip Replacement

Volume

Acute Inpatient Primary Unilateral Hip Replacement

Vaolume

Rehabilitation inpatient Primary Unlilaleral Knee Replacement

Volume

Acute Inpatient Primary Unilaieral Kneg Replacement

Volume

Acute Inpalient Hip Fraciure

Volume

Knee Arthroscopy

Volume

Eleclive Hips - Oulpatient Rehabilitation for Primary Hip

Volume

Elective Knees - Qutpatient Rehabllilation for Primary Knee

Volume

Acute Inpatient Primary Bilateral Joint Replacement (Hip/Knee)

Volume

Acute inpatient Congestive Heart Failure

Volume

Aortic Valve Replacement

Volume

Coronary Artery Disease

Volume

Acute Inpatient Stroke Hemormhage

Volume

Acute Inpatient Stroke Ischemic or Unspecified

Volume

Acute Inpalient Stroke Transient Ischemlc Attack (TtA)

Volume

Acute Inpatient Non-Cardiac Vascular Aortic Aneurysm excluding Advanced Pathway

Volume

Acute Inpatient Non-Cardiac Vascular Lower Extremily Occlusive Disease

Volume

Unilateral Cataracl Day Surgery

Volume

Bilateral Cataract Day Surgery

Volume

Retinal Diseasa

Volume

Inpatient Neonatal Jaundice (Hyperbilirubinemia)

Volume

Acute Inpatient Tonsillectomy

Volume

Acute Inpatient Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease

Volume

Acuie Inpatient Pneumonla

Volume

Volume




Private Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Faclity #; a01
Haspital Name:
Hospital Legal Name:

2015.2016 Schedule C3:  LKIN Local Indicatars and Obligations

—r—

= e 1 TP K7 R~ et 8.
B S il e il A e S =

e i




